

Chicago Park District

Meeting - Final

Public Hearing

Wednesday, September 14, 2016

3:30 PM

Board Room

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING AT 541 NORTH FAIRBANKS COURT, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 8TH FLOOR BOARD ROOM

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

In accordance with the provisions of "An Act in the relation of the creation, maintenance, operation, and improvement of the Chicago Park District", 70 ILCS 1505 et. seq., PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING THE INTENT OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT TO SELL GENERAL OBLIGATION LIMITED TAX BONDS OF THE DISTRICT, IN ONE OR MORE SERIES, IN THE AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED \$75,000,000 will be held on Wednesday, September 14, 2016, at 3:30 P.M. in the 8th Floor Board Room of the Administration Building at 541 N. Fairbanks Court, Chicago, Illinois 60611.

Roll Call Public Hearing Adjournment

By order of President Jesse Ruiz

In compliance with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. Section 794) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. Section 12101 et seq.), the Chicago Park District does not discriminate on the basis of disability in employment or admission/access to programs and activities.

Any person with a disability who desires special accommodations or the services of a signer in order to attend a meeting of the Chicago Park District Board of Commissioners, should contact Disability Officer, Larry Labiak, 504 Compliance Officer, 541 North Fairbanks Court, Chicago, Illinois 60611, at 312/742-5097 or telephone 312/747-2001 (TTY) at least 72 hours before the Board Meeting.

Jesse Ruiz President Kantrice Ogletree Secretary

Pledge of Allegiance

1. ANNOUNCEMENT

16-2575-0914 CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT

BOND ISSUE NOTIFICATION ACT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Attachments: Executive Order.pdf

Chgo Pk Dist Certificate.of Publication pdf.pdf

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS

3. ADJOURNED